: 14/18/125
Extent of Budget for Mewat Development Board
29/01/2024
* 14/18/125
Ch. AFTAB AHMED(Nuh)

Chief Minister

Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state:-

a) the year wise extent of budget approved by the Government for the Mewat Development Board from the year 2019 to 2024 togetherwith the item-wise details thereof;

b) whether it is a fact that the Mewat Model School was transferred to the Education Department of State in past;

C) if so, whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to transfer/ shift back the said school under the Mewat Development Board; and

d) the name of the works/ Projects on which the work is being executed by Mewat Development work at present togetherwith the amount/expenditure being incurred on said works alongwith the details thereof?
